CITY OF SOMERVILLE **MASSACHUSETTS** OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
RENEWAL APPLICATION FOR GARAGE LICENSE LIC #: 2010-253 NIPPON EXPRESS USA INC ATTN: JUN YAMAZAKI B.O.A.# 184798 30 INNER BELT RD MA 02143 SOMERVILLE *** ENCLOSED IS THE RENEWAL CERTIFICATE FOR YOUR *** ALLOWED USES - (CHOOSE ALL THAT APPLY) Mechanical Repair: ___ Auto Body Work: ___ Parking or Storing Vehicles: ___ Washing Vehicles: ___ Spray Painting: ___ Operating a Tow Vehicle: ___ ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF M.G.L.A. CHP. 148 Sec 13 This Certificate must be signed and filed with the required fee of \$500.00 not later than April 30, 2010. Use the enclosed envelope. Kindly fill in the information correcting any errors listed on our current records below. Please print or type your information, except for signature. TEL: 617-591-8800 Company Name: NIPPON EXPRESS Company Address: 00030 INNER BELT RD (REAL) City: SOMERVILLE State: MA Zip: 02143 Gov't Partner Check One: idual: ___ Co: __ Corp: X Trust: __ Agency __ Ship ___ Other __ Owner Name: <u>NIPPON EXPRESS USA INC ATTN: JUN YAMAZAKI</u> TEL: <u>671-591-8800</u> Individual: Owner Address: 30 INNER BELT RD __State: MA Zip: 02143 Owner City: SOMERVILLE FID#: <u>131971441</u> This renewal is being sent to you as a courtesy, please file on time. If this renewal is not returned to City Clerk's office by 04/30/2010, please advise. **** HOURS OF OPERSTIONS ***** Very truly yours, MONDAY-FRIDAY: 07:30 AM-10:00 PM SATURDAY: 07:30 AM-03:00 PM SUNDAY: CLOSED John J. Long City Clerk ----- OUR CURRENT INFORMATION SHOWS LICENSE #: 2010-253 *** GARAGE NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC *** FEE: \$500.00 This is to certify: NIPPON EXPRESS USA INC ATTN: JUN YAMAZAKI has been licensed by the Mayor and the Aldermen of the City of Somerville. Since 01/24/2008 Garage situated at: 00030 INNER BELT RD (REAL) Doing business as : NIPPON EXPRESS Shall not exceed: 4 Vehicles Inside in addition the following restrictions apply: \bigcirc This renewal certificate must be signed by the holder of the license. Check One: Over ____ Occupant ____ Holder ____

Office Use Only Mailed nature of Applicant Taken 30 INNER BELT ROAD Received: 7500. Address 02143 SOMERVILLE MASS. Clerk City State Zip

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

(full and/or part time). ☐ I am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no employees. ☐ We are a corporation that has exercised our right of exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no employees. ☐ We are a nonprofit organization staffed by volunteers and have no employees. ☐ Workers' compensation insurance information (if applicable): ☐ Insurance Company Name: AON RISK SERVICE INC OF ILLINOS ☐ City: ☐ CHICAGO ☐ State: ☐ IL Zip: 60601 ☐ Phone #: 312-381-4403 ☐ Applicant certification: ☐ Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification. ☐ Ido hereby certify unlist the pain and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct. Signature: ☐ Date: ☐ Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board City Town: ☐ Phone #: ☐ Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Cornect Person: ☐ Phone #: ☐ Contact Person: ☐ Phone #: ☐ Contact Person: ☐ Other ☐ Other	Applicant in	formation:		•								
Address: SOMERVILLE State:	Name:	NIPPON EXPRESS USA INC										
City: State: Zp: Prone #: I am an employer with (full and/or part time).	Address:											
I am an employer with 25 employees Business Type: Retail Restaurant/Bar/Eating Establishment Gffice and/or Sales (real estate, auto, etc.) I am a sole proprietor or partnership and have no employees. We are a corporation that has exercised our right of exemption per c152 s1(4), and have no employees. Monprofit Entertainment Manufacturing Health, Carg. Manufacturing Health, Carg.	City:		MASS.	02143 Zip:	Phone#:	17-591-	8800					
Address: 200 E. RANDOLPH STREET City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone #: 312-381-4403 Policy #: 31WJ-UB-635J4473-10 Expiration Date: 01/01/201 Applicant certification: Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification. I do hereby certifyunite the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct. Signature: Date: Print Name: Mike DeMarco Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official. City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Other	I am an en (full and/o full and/o i am a sol employee i We are a exemptio We are a volunteer	or part time). le proprietor or partnership and has. corporation that has exercised ou n per c152 s1(4), and have no em nonprofit organization staffed by s and have no employees.	ave no r right of ployees.	Restaurant/Ba Office and/or Nonprofit Entertainment Manufacturin Health Care WAREH Other WAREH	Sales (real es g OUSE FOR	state, auto, o						
Address: 200 E. RANDOLPH STREET City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone #: 312-381-4403 Policy #: 31WJ-UB-635J4473-10 Expiration Date: 01/01/201 Applicant certification: Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification. I do hereby certify unlet the pain and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct. Signature: Date: Print Name: Make DeMarco Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official. City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #: Other				•								
City: CHICAGO State: IL Zip: 60601 Phone #: 312-381-4403 Policy #: 31WJ-UB-635J4473-10 Expiration Date: 01/01/201 Applicant certification: Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification. I do hereby certify unite the pain and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct. Signature: Date: Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official. City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #: Other		• •	T									
Policy #: 31WJ-UB-635J4473-10 Expiration Date: 01/01/201 Applicant certification: Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification. I do hereby certify under the pain and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct. Signature: Date: Date: Date: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #: Other Other Other Contact Person: Other Oth		CHICAGO S	IL State:	Zip: 60601	Phone #:	312-381	-4403					
Applicant certification: Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification. I do hereby certify under the pain, and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct. Signature: Date: Date: Print Name: M*ke DeMarco Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #: Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official.		31WJ-UB-635J4473-10			Expiration I	Sate: (01/01/201					
Print Name: Mike DeMarco Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official. City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #: Other	Failure to secure coverage as required under Section 25A of MGL 152 can lead to the imposition of criminal penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or one years' imprisonment as well as civil penalties in the form of a STOP WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 a day against me. I understand that a copy of this statement may be forwarded to the Office of Investigations of the DIA for coverage verification. I do hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the information provided above is true and correct.											
Official use only. Do not write in this area. To be completed by city or town official. City or Town: Permit/License #: Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office Contact Person: Phone #:	_ _	— #WW U										
Comment 1 cison.		Official use only. Do not writ	Permit/License		city or town	Board of Building City/Tow Licensing Selectme	Department n Clerk g Board					
	Contact I	Person:	Phone #:		L	_Other	· ·					

(revised Jan. 2008)

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

* Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)

Mike BeMarica

By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)

13-1971441

^{**} Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandatory, if a corporation)

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

1. Exact name of taxpayer/applicant's business: NIPPON EXPRESS USA INC											
2. Address of taxpayer/applicant's business in Somerville:											
3. Address of taxpayer/applicant's home in Somerville:											
4. Taxpayer/applicant's phone: day: 617-591 8800 evening: 617-591-8800											
I, Mike DeMarco , the undersigned Taxpayer, do hereby certify that all the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due the City have been paid											
all the information contained herein is true and correct and all taxes and fees due the City have been paid or that the Taxpayer has entered into an agreement to pay all taxes and fees and is current on said agreement.											
SIGNED UNDER THE PAINS AND PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this day of											
0 20 10 4 CM											
(Taxpayer's signature)											
CITY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT											
DATE OF ISSUANCE: INCLUDES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUGH:											
TAXES AND ACCOUNT NUMBER(S) INCLUDED IN CERTIFICATE:											
☐ Real Estate ☐ Water/Sewer ☐ Personal Property ☐ Other:											
#00870/01 #551001121) # 30053509 #											
NOTES:											
CLERK'S INITIALS: ORIGINAL STAMP: ORIGINAL STAMP:											

4	<u>4CORD</u> CERTI	FICATE OF LIABIL	LITY INS	URANC		DATE (MM/DD/YY)				
PR	AON RISK SERVICES C 200 E. RANDOLPH STR CHICAGO, IL 60601 PH: (312) 381-3583/ FAX	EET	ONLY ANI HOLDER. ALTER TH	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE COMPANY TRAVELERS PROPERTY CASUALTY CO OF AMERICA A NAIC # 25674						
			l .							
INS	URED		COMPANY							
	NIPPON EXPRESS USA 590 MADISON AVENUE	• • •	COMPANY	В						
	NEW YORK, NY 10022	, 3011 2401	C	- +····						
			COMPANY D							
CC	VERAGES									
	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIMIT	s				
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	3IFJ-630-635J5076-TIL-10	01/01/2010	01/01/2011	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000				
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000				
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000				
	OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT				EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000,000				
					FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	\$ 300,000				
Α	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO	3IWJ-CAP-635J4516-TIL-10	01/01/2010	01/01/2011	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$ 10,000 \$ 1,000,000				
	ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$				
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$				
					PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$				
	GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:	\$				
					EACH ACCIDENT	\$				
Ā	EXCESS LIABILITY				AGGREGATE	\$ 5.000.000				
^	X UMBRELLA FORM	3iFJ-CUP-635J5088-TiL-10	01/01/2010	01/01/2011	AGGREGATE	\$ 5,000,000 \$ 5,000,000				
	OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM				AGGNEGATE	\$				
A	WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND	3IWJ-UB-635J4473-10	01/01/2010	01/01/2011	X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	•				
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	31V0-0B-03304473-10	01/01/2010	01/01/2011	EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000				
	THE PROPRIETOR/ PARTNERS/EXECUTIVE X INCL				EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s 1,000,000				
	OFFICERS ARE: EXCL				EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000				
	OTHER									
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS FOLLOWING PERSONS(S) / ORGANIZATION(S) ARE INCLUDED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED UNDER GENERAL LIABILITY:										
RE	OFFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION)N						
				1030110910-1-031010101011010101010101010110101	SCRIBED POLICIES RE CANC	FILED BEFORE THE				
				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,						
			BUT FAILUR	BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, IT'S AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.						
				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
40				Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. © ACORD CORPORATION 1988						
	3RD 25-8 (1/95)				O ACURU C	BERTHAURUS AND RUNNINGS AND RESIDENCE				